

ü
SLP(C)No. 2930-2931 OF 2005
ITEM No.15

Court No.10

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2930-2931/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2003 in WA 793/01 and final order dated 23.12.04 in SR No. 90276/03 in WA No. 793/01 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DIRECTOR OF GOVERNMENT EXAM. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

I. JOVITH MARY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. S.Vallinyagam, Adv.

Mr. Sewa Ram, Adv.

Mr. Sriram J.Thalapathy, Adv.

Mr. N.K.Arulmuruganandham, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.Soorya Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to take steps for substituted service by way of publication in the newspapers "DAILY THANDI" in Tamil daily and "THE HINDU" in English daily. Learned counsel for the respondent is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Call after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master