

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2930-2931/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2003 in WA No. 793/2001 &final order dated 23.12.2004 in

RA No. 90276/2003 in W.A.No. 793/01 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DIRECTOR OF GOVERNMENT EXAM. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

I. JOVITH MARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(For final disposal)

Date: 24/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

Mr. S.Vallinayagam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.Balaji, Adv.

Mr. R.Meena Kumari, Adv

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the peculiar circumstances of the case and in view of what is stated in

para 5(V) of the grounds, we direct that in case the respo

ndent Nos. 1,2,8 and 10

avail the opportunity of attending the special session which shall be conducted
by the

appellants, the benefits which were given to respondent Nos. 3 to 7 and 9 shall
also be

given to them. The appellants shall within a period of ei
ght weeks notify the

respondents about the details of the session in question.

The special leave petitions are disposed of accordingly.

ijay Aggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(V

ourt Master

Court Master

C